TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM581697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900550182

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Robertson		05/19/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cedar Lake Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2297 Green Acres Rd	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	/Country: ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 72703	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4536103	AUGUSTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4793166950

Email: dwinters@eldridgebrooks.com

Correspondent Name: Debby Winters Address Line 1: Debby Winters P.O. Box 3687

Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debby Winters
SIGNATURE:	/Debby Winters/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Augusta Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900554241 REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK is entered into and effective as of May 2020, (the "Effective Date") by and between CEDAR LAKE PRODUCTS, INC. an Arkansas For Profit Corporation, (herein, "Assignee") and Mark Robertson, Individual, (herein, "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor currently owns the below trademark ("Trademark") that is federally registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as more particularly described below:

Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

AUGUSTA

4536103

May 27, 2014

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the **Assignor** and **Assignee** hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and quitclaims to Assignee its right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and application relating thereto or registration thereof, "as is" and without representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the Effective Date.

By: Mak Rad-

MARK ROBERTSON, ASSIGNOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS (COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

On this 19 day of May, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, appeared the within named MARK ROBERTSON to me personally well known (or satisfactorily proved to be such person), who stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed, and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses, and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 19 day of May 2020.

Debra K Winters Notary Public Washington County, Arkansas Commission #12398233

TCFA / Commission Expires April 09, 2024

Den Worters

TRADEMARK REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 05/20/2020